FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
DOCKET NO. 1013-041	PATENT	TS ONLY	Patent and Tradomark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the atta	ached original documents or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	d address of receiving party(ies):
1. Patrick BAUDRON		Name:	Datacard Corporation
2. Frederic BEULET		Street Address:	11111 Bren Road West
3. Benoit BERTHE		City:	Hopkins
4. Dominique PERDOUX		State:	MN
		Zip:	55343
3. Nature of conveyance:		Country:	USA
☑ Assignment ☐ I	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ (Change of Name		
☐ Other		,	
Execution Date: June 1, 2005; May 31, 2005; May 31, 2005	May 31, 2005; and	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? • Yes • No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):		
If the document is being filed together with	h a new application, the	e execution date of the	e application is: n/a
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).	
11/136,719 May 25, 2005			
• •	Additional numbers atta	nched? 🗖 Yes 🗶 No	
 Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: 	espondence		of applications and patents involved: one
Name:		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$40.00
LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER, LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite	300	8. Deposit accoun	nt number: 07-1337
City: Alexandria State: VA	Zip: 22314		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
	\mathcal{A}		2
Allan M. Lowe, 19,641	Al to	M. Tan	December 2, 2005
Name of Person, Registration No.		Signature	Date December 2, 2003
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	ent and document	5	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	, was soomions.		
OLIL 110, 0001-0011 (CAP, 4/24)	- 4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		

PATENT REEL: 017085 FRAME: 0126

Case No.: __

	ASSIGI	NMENT OF U.S. PATE	ENT APPLICATION	
inventors)	PATRICK BAUDRON			
Assignee)	considerations pa	id to each of the undersign on, transfer and set over to	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and a corporation of USA	
Address)	11111 Bren 1	Road West, Hopkins,	Minnesota 55343	
	the United States.	its territories, dependencie	undersigned's entire right, title and interest for es and possessions in the invention, and all at which may be granted therefore, known as	
Title)			dete herewith an application for patent in	
	the United States on	of America or, if not on even or has already filed U.S.	n of assignment of this invention to said	
he application hereof and a may deem no	on or any interferen also to execute sepa ecessary or expedic	ce which may be declared arate assignments in conne ent and further to perform a	nd documents necessary in connection with and any continuing or divisional applications action with such applications as the Assignee any act which may be necessary in connection or Protection of Industrial Property or similar	
grant of a va	lid United States pa	atent to the Assignee.	e acts which may be necessary to obtain a	
and all Letter continuing ap covenants th	rs Patent of the Uni oplications thereof t at he has (they hav	ted States resulting from se to the said Assignee, as As	s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or signee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has ent in conflict herewith.	
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER; LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER; LLP. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.				
In wi .ignature(s	tness whereof, exe	cuted by the undersigned o	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
Date <u>//</u>	Juin05	Signature of inventor	2	
Date		Signature of inventor		
Date		Signature of inventor		
Date	······································	Signature of inventor		
Date		Signature of inventor		
Witnessed by	y:		Date	
Witnessed b	y: 		Date	

264637

			Case No. :
	ASSIG	NMENT OF U.S. PAT	ENT APPLICATION
(Inventors)	FREDERIC BEUI	ET	
			Water Control of the
	considerations pa hereby does assig	id to each of the undersig yn, transfer and set over t	
(Assignee) (Address)	Datacard C	orporation	a corporation of USA
(Title)	(hereinafter desig the United States	nated as the Assignee) th , its territories, dependenc	s, Minnesota 55343 le undersigned's entire right, title and interest for cies and possessions in the invention, and all ent which may be granted therefore, known as
•	the United States on The undersigned	of America or, if not on e or has already filed U.	even date herewith an application for patent in oven date, then has executed S. application Serial Noon on of assignment of this invention to said de.
the application thereof and a may deem no	undersigned agree on or any interferen also to execute sepa ecessary or expedia	(s) to execute all papers a ce which may be declared arate assignments in cont ent and further to perform	and documents necessary in connection with d and any continuing or divisional applications nection with such applications as the Assignee any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
		(s) to perform all affirmat tent to the Assignee.	ive acts which may be necessary to obtain a
and all Letter continuing ap covenants th	rs Patent of the Uni oplications thereof t at he has (they hav	ted States resulting from o the said Assignee, as A	t(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said application or any division or divisions or assignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has ment in conflict herewith.
power to inse to comply with understood a	ert on this assignment th the rules of the U and agreed that ASS	nt any further identification Inited States Patent Offic SIGNEE'S attorneys LOW	JE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER; LLP the on which may be necessary or desirable in order e for recordation of this document. It is JE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER; LLP. present only ASSIGNEE with respect to this
immatrica (a)		-	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
Date <u>31</u>	1 Mai 2005	Signature of inventor	
	~	Signature of inventor	
Date	 	Signature of inventor	
Date		Signature of inventor	
Date		Signature of inventor	
Witnessed by	y:		· Date
Witnessed by	•	·	Date
	-		

264637

Case No. : _____

	ASSIG	NMENT OF U.S. PATE	NT APPLICATION
(inventors)	BENOIT BERTH	<u> </u>	
(Assignee) _(Address)	considerations pa hereby does assig Datacard	id to each of the undersigne on, transfer and set over to Corporation	llar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable d, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and a corporation of USA
(Title)	(hereinafter desig the United States applications for p	, its territories, dependencies atent and any Letters Patent	undersigned's entire right, title and interest for s and possessions in the invention, and all which may be granted therefore, known as
	the United States on The undersigned	of America or, if not on eve or has already filed U.S.	ren date herewith an application for patent in n date, then has executed application Serial Noonon assignment of this invention to said
the application thereof and al- may deem ne	n or any interferen so to execute sep cessary or expedic	ce which may be declared a arate assignments in connec ent and further to perform ar	d documents necessary in connection with nd any continuing or divisional applications ation with such applications as the Assignee by act which may be necessary in connection Protection of Industrial Property or similar
The undersigned agree (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.			
and all Letters continuing approvenants that	Patent of the Uni- plications thereof t t he has (they hav	ted States resulting from sai o the said Assignee, as Assi	the Commissioner of Patents to issue any dapplication or any division or divisions or gnee of the entire interest, and hereby tire interest herein assigned, and that he has nt in conflict herewith.
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER; LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER; LLP. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.			
In with signature(s).	ness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned on	the date(s) opposite the undersigned
Date 31/5/2	2001	Signature of inventor	
Date		Signature of inventor	
Date		Signature of inventor	
Date		Signature of inventor	
Date		Signature of inventor	
Witnessed by:			Date
Witnessed by:			Date

RECORDED: 12/02/2005

			Case No. :
	ASSIG	NMENT OF U.S. PATE	ENT APPLICATION
(Inventors)	DOMINIQUE PE	RDOUX	
(Assignee) (Address) (Title)	considerations pathereby does assisted Datacard 11111 Bren (hereinafter designation United States)	nid to each of the undersign gn, transfer and set over to Corporation Road West, Hopkins Inated as the Assignee) the Its territories, dependencies	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and a corporation of USA , Minnesota 55343 undersigned's entire right, title and interest for es and possessions in the invention, and all it which may be granted therefore, known as
	for which the undersigned has executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No on _ The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.		
the application thereof and a may deem ne	n or any interferen Iso to execute sep cessary or expedi	ce which may be declared a arate assignments in conne ant and further to perform a	d documents necessary in connection with and any continuing or divisional applications ction with such applications as the Assignee ny act which may be necessary in connection r Protection of Industrial Property or similar
		(s) to perform all affirmativ atent to the Assignee.	e acts which may be necessary to obtain a
and all Letters continuing ap covenants that	s Patent of the Uni plications thereof t at he has (they hav	ted States resulting from sa o the said Assignee, as Ass	the Commissioner of Patents to issue any lid application or any division or divisions or signee of the entire interest, and hereby ntire interest herein assigned, and that he has ent in conflict herewith.
power to insert to comply with understood ar	rt on this assignment the rules of the L nd agreed that ASS	ent any further identification Inited States Patent Office SIGNEE'S attorneys LOWE	HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER; LLP the which may be necessary or desirable in order for recordation of this document. It is HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER; LLP. esent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this
In witr signature(s).	ness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned o	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned
Date <u>31</u>	ma 205	Signature of inventor	A John
-			
Date		Signature of inventor	
Date		Signature of inventor	
Date		Signature of inventor	
Witnessed by:			Date
Witnessed by:			Date

264637